# OP \$40.00 277340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Susquehanna Kansas City Partnership		10/31/2005	PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMP KC Corporation	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773400	KCFX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024204860

Email: sammanl@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Luna M. Samman, Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C9802.0007/T001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luna M. Samman
Signature:	/luna m. samman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0447

900159611

Date:	04/14/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0448

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Susquehanna Kansas City Partnership, a Pennsylvania partnership having its principal place of business at 140 East Market Street, York, Pennsylvania 17401 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark KCFX & Design (hereinafter "Mark") and is the owner of Registration No. 2,773,400 of the Mark which issued on October 14, 2003, as shown by the records in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, CMP KC Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3280 Peachtree Road NW, Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Mark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc as of October 31, 2005, all rights, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registration, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Mark.

SUSQUEHANNA KANSAS CITY PARTNERSHIP

By: School S. Jenney
Name: Richard S. Denning
Title: 1/2

STATE OF GLORGIA)
() ss:
COUNTY OF J. Hon)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{14^{15}}{12}$  day of  $\frac{1200}{12}$ , 2010.

000

Notary Public Wellthed

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

1786933 v1; 12@T1011.DOC

Assignment

DSMDB-2614757v01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004185 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 04/14/2010**